PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 025572 Frame 0482. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Entire Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Osterlanger	11/30/2010
Ralf Mayer	12/07/2010
Manfred Kraus	12/07/2010
Thomas Mehlis	12/03/2010
Stefanie Barthlein	12/08/2010
Meinhard Schmidt	12/07/2010
Thomas Dirnberger	12/07/2010
Tobias Noss	12/14/2010
Heinrich Falk	12/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3	
City:	Herzogenaurach	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	91074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12990698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155686400

Email: rhuis@vklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Randolph J. Huis

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

501412926 PATENT REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0631

12990698

TH 640 00

Address Line 2: United Plaza, Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INA-PT410 /DMM NAME OF SUBMITTER: Randolph J. Huis **Total Attachments: 17** source=CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page6.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page7.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page8.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page9.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page10.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page11.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page12.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page13.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page14.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page15.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page16.tif source=CorrectedAssignment#page17.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0632

USPTO 1/17/2011 12:05:09 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: RANDOLPH J. HUIS COMPANY: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



NEW ASSIGNMENT SUBMISSION TYPE:

ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jurgen Osterlanger	11/30/2010
Ralf Mayer	12/07/2010
Manfred Kraus	12/07/2010
Thomas Mehlis	12/03/2010
Stefanie Barthlein	12/08/2010
Meinhard Schmidt	12/07/2010
Thomas Dirnberger	12/07/2010
Tobias Noss	12/14/2010
Heinrich Falk	12/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3
City:	Herzogenauarch
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12990698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-6499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

2155686400

Correspondent Name:

rhuis@volpe-koenig.com

Randolph J. Huis

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

30 South 17th Street United Plaza, Suite 1600

PATENT
PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 1/17/2011 12:05:04 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:VKPRINT/0 * DNIS:0 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10
REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0633

1/17/2011 12:05:09 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server USPTO

TO:RANDOLPH J. HUIS COMPANY:30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

Address Line 4: Philadelphia,	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INA-PT410
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph J. Huis
Total Attachments: 10	
source=SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=SignedAssignment#page2.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page3.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page4.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page5.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page6.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page6.tif source=SignedAssignment#page7.tif	
source=SignedAssignment#page6.tif	

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 1/17/2011 12:05:04 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:VKPRINT/0 * DNIS:0 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):01:10 REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0634

TO:RANDOLPH J. HUIS COMPANY: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 04, 2011

PTAS

RANDOLPH J. HUIS 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET UNITED PLAZA, SUITE 1600 PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/03/2011

REEL/FRAME: 025572/0482

NUMBER OF PAGES: 12

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: INA-PT410

ASSIGNOR:

OSTERLANGER, JURGEN

DOC DATE: 11/30/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MAYER, RALF

DOC DATE: 12/07/2010

ASSIGNOR:

KRAUS, MANFRED

DOC DATE: 12/07/2010

ASSIGNOR:

MEHLIS, THOMAS

DOC DATE: 12/03/2010

ASSIGNOR:

BARTHLEIN, STEFANIE

DOC DATE: 12/08/2010

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

1/17/2011 12:05:09 PM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server USPTO

TO: RANDOLPH J. HUIS COMPANY: 30 SOUTH 17TH STREET

025572/0482 PAGE 2

ASSIGNOR:

SCHMIDT, MEINHARD DOC DATE: 12/07/2010

ASSIGNOR:

DIRNBERGER, THOMAS DOC DATE: 12/07/2010

ASSIGNOR:

NOSS, TOBIAS DOC DATE: 12/14/2010

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 12/06/2010 FALK, HEINRICH

ASSIGNEE:

SCHAEFFLER TECHNOLOGIES GMBH & CO.

INDUSTRIESTRASSE 1-3

HERZOGENAVARCH; GERMANY 91074
HERZOGENAVARACH
APPLICATION NUMBER: 12990698

PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SUSPENSION ACTUATOR

FILING DATE: 01/01/0001

ISSUE DATE:

OCRUSER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT
PAGE 3/5 * RCVD AT 1/17/2011 12:05:04 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:VKPRINT/0 * DNIS:0 * CSID:USPTO * DURATION (mm-ss):01-10
REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

Jürgen Osterlänger, residing at Tannscharn 21, 91448 Emskirchen, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Ralf Mayer, residing at Tannenweg 10, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Manfred Kraus, residing at Goethestrasse 36e, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Thomas Mehlis, residing at Hauptstrasse 30, 91077 Kleinsendelbach, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Stefanie Bärthlein, residing at Hauptstrasse 11, 91460 Baudenbach, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Meinhard Schmidt, residing at Erlenstrasse 10, 91126 Kammerstein, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Thomas Dirnberger, residing at Kirchenweg 14, 90587 Obermichelbach, Germany, a citizen of Germany; Tobias Noss, residing at Wachsbleiche 54, 49088 Osnabrück, Germany, a citizen of Germany; and Falk Heinrich, residing at Rosenweg 4, 02977 Hoyerswerda, Germany, a citizen of Germany, (hereafter jointly and severally referred to as the undersigned), are the inventors of

SUSPENSION ACTUATOR

for which the undersigned have executed an application for United States Letters Patent, U.S. Patent Application No. 12/990,698, filed November 2, 2010.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert the Application Number and the filing date of this application if they are unknown at the time of execution of this assignment.

Schaeffler Technologies GmbH & Co. KG, a German company, having a principal place of business at Industriestrasse 1-3, 91074 Herzogenaurach, Germany, (hereafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent

1 of 10

1421594-1

representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application for United States Letters Patent entitled as above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof, throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or other treaty.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this 3	day of _	november		, 201 <u>0</u>
at (Place)				
Witness:				
	Jürgen	Qsterlänger	injer O	_(L.S.)

2 of 10

1421594-1

EXECUTED under seal on this	day of	1)ec	embes	_, 201 <u>()</u>
at <u>Herzogenaurach</u> .				
(Place)				
·				
Witness:				
		R.	Mayes	(L,S,)
	Ralf May	er	-	
·				

at HFRZOGFNAURACH.	day of DPCEMber, 2010
(Place)	
Witness:	
	Manfred Kraus (L.S.)

, 201 <u>©</u>
(L.S.)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

EXECUTED under seal on this <u></u>	day of <u>December</u>	, 201 <u>0</u>
at <u>Heizingen aurach</u> (Place)	¹	
(Place)		
Witness:		
	S. Ballin Stefanie Bärthlein	(L.S.)
•	Sterame Darumem	

EXECUTED under seal on this O+	day of <u>December</u>	, 201 <u>0</u>
at the rojen our ords.		
(Place)		
Witness:	1 0 0	·æ·
	4 50	$\mathcal{A}_{(L.S.)}$
	Meinhard Schmidt	

EXECUTED under seal on this	_day of _ <i>1)@cein5er</i>	, 201 <u><i>O</i></u>
at Herzogenauroach		
(Place)		
Witness:	Thomas Dirnberger	(L.S.)
	Thomas Diffibergor	<u> </u>

EXECUTED un	der seal on this_	day of	, 201
at			
(Place)			
Witness:			
12/14/2010		Tolias Job	(L.S.)
		Tobias Noss	

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>O</u> E	day of December	_, 201 <u>0</u> _
at Hoyenvedo	•	
(Place)		
Witness:		
	Fall Hains	_(L.S.)
	Heinrich Falk	

1421594-1

PATENT REEL: 025674 FRAME: 0646